
Complaint Description 

Ellis.l.christen  (Tue, 10 Sep 2019 at 10:07 AM) 
  
Multiple violations of RCW 42,17A,005(36). Multiple members (see attached screen shots) of the 
democrat party and it's central committee are using facebook to run a mudslinging slander 
campaign against conservative candidates, creating e-flyers with no sponsor info or proper 
language stating that the opposing candidate did not support/authorize the ads. Additionally, no 
candidate is claiming them as an in kind contribution. Several of the enclosed flyers also violate 
the false political advertising rules on your website. 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
Does not abide by PDC accountability rules and misleads public with false information. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

Screen shots and actual pictures of the ads. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

They are publicly posted, so pretty much all of Facebook. 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 














